

SPECIALIST PROSECUTOR'S OFFICE Date public redacted version: 14/10/2020 08:46:00 ZYRA E PROKURORIT TË SPECIALIZUAR SPECIJALIZOVANO TUŽILAŠTVO

In:	KSC-BC-2020-07
	Specialist Prosecutor v. Hysni Gucati and Nasim Haradinaj
Before:	Single Judge
	Judge Nicolas Guillou
Registrar:	Dr Fidelma Donlon
Filing Participant:	Specialist Prosecutor
Date:	14 October 2020
Language:	English
<b>Classification</b> :	Public

## Public Redacted Version of

'URGENT Supplemental submission related to Filing KSC-BC-2018-01/F00125', filing

KSC-BC-2020-07/F0011 dated 23 September 2020

with public Annex 1

Specialist Prosecutor's Office

Jack Smith

**Counsel for Hysni Gucati** 

Jonathan Elystan Rees

**Duty Counsel for Nasim Haradinaj** 

Bastiaan Martens

1. On 22 September 2020, the SPO filed the Request.<sup>1</sup> The SPO hereby supplements the Request with the following personal details of Mr Hysni GUCATI and Mr Nasim HARADINAJ ('Suspects'):<sup>2</sup>

a. Hysni GUCATI

Date of birth: 30 March 1967 Place of birth: Morinë, Skënderaj/Srbica, Kosovo Father's name: [REDACTED]

Last known residence: [REDACTED]

Nationality: Kosovan

Personal number: [REDACTED]

b. Nasim HARADINAJ

Date of birth: 21 May 1963

Place of birth: Gllogjan/Glođane, Deçan/Dečani, Kosovo Father's name: [REDACTED] Last known residence: [REDACTED] Nationality: Kosovan Personal number: [REDACTED]

2. Further, in the Request, the SPO sought authorisation to search the Suspects' persons, the location of arrest, and the office of the Kosovo Liberation Army War Veterans Association ('KLA WVA').<sup>3</sup> The SPO clarifies that the KLA WVA or its affiliates appear to utilise offices and facilities on all floors except the ground floor of the building located on Rruga Uçk, Pristina, Kosovo. There is grounded suspicion to believe that relevant evidence necessary to the investigation may be located in these offices and facilities.<sup>4</sup>

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> Urgent Request for arrest warrants and related orders, with strictly confidential and *ex parte* annexes 1-2, 22 September 2020, KSC-BC-2018-01/F00125, Strictly Confidential and *Ex Parte* ('Request').

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> Recent photographs have been provided at Annex 1.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>3</sup> See Request, KSC-BC-2018-01/F00125, para.27.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>4</sup> See Request, KSC-BC-2018-01/F00125, para.28.

Word count: 210

Jack Smith

Jack Smith Specialist Prosecutor

Wednesday, 14 October 2020

At The Hague, the Netherlands.